
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035917-2023 

Contract

Provision of Swimming Pool Water Treatment
Chemicals

High Life Highland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035917

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ebbc  

Published 6 December 2023, 12:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

High Life Highland

Highland Archive Centre, Bught Road

Inverness

IV3 5SS

Email

hlh.business.support@highlifehighland.com

Telephone

+44 1349781700

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035917-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035917-2023
mailto:hlh.business.support@highlifehighland.com


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.highlifehighland.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA2304
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Leisure and learning

http://www.highlifehighland.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA23042
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA23042


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Swimming Pool Water Treatment Chemicals

Reference number

HLH-FT-02-23

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24000000 - Chemical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

High Life Highland wishes to arrange a formal contract, or contracts, for the provision of
Swimming pool water treatment chemicals to numerous HLH facilities throughout the
Highland Area of Scotland.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £373,800

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24000000 - Chemical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

Main site or place of performance

Numerous sites throughout Highland region

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

High Life Highland wishes to arrange a formal contract, or contracts, for the provision of
Swimming pool water treatment chemicals to numerous HLH facilities throughout the
Highland Area of Scotland.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Ability to meet specified requirements / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Proven reliability / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-022189

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HLH/FT/02/23

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/022189-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aqua Leisure Ltd

Brackonan, Easter Brightmony,, Auldearn, Nairn

Inverness shire

IV12 5JZ

Telephone

+44 1309641102

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £373,800



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:752526)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Inverness Justice Centre

Longman Road

Inverness

IV1 1AH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T07:18:56+0100
	TCPDF




